## APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Nonrefundable Application Fee \$275.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY
5	Date Recorded
Date FEBRUARY 29 2016	Amount Paid
New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or Change	S
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Cha	anges
Business (DBA) Name: LANDSCAPING ETC.,	
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number	r: <u>04-3225404</u>
Applicant's Legal Name: LANDSCAPINE E	ETC., INC.
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): POBOX 53	34 MILLBURY MA 01527
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to):_	
Mailing Address (with Zip Code): PO BOX 53	
Emergency Contact: STEVEN A. CHRISTY	
Emergency contact	
Type of Business (Check Only One and Provide th	e Names Indicated):
Sole Proprietor: Name of Owner:	
Partnership (inc. LLP): Name of Partnership:	
Names of All Partners Who Own More Than 10%:	
Trust: Name of Trust:	
Names of All Trustees Who Own More Than 1	
Transcot / In Transcot Wile C Wil Transcot Transcot	
Corporation: Name of Corporation: LAND:	SCAPING ETC. INC.
Name of President: STEVEN A. CHA	
Name of Secretary: STEVEN A CHRN	athe of Treasurer: 3 1808 77 Circo17
LLC: Name of LLC:	11. 10.
Names of All Managers Who Own More Than	10%: 3-kven A. Christy
Other (Attach a Description of the Form of Ov	wnership and the Names of Owners)

Business (DBA) Name:
Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.
Signature of Applicant:
Print Name: Donny Andrale Phone: 774-329-5927
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:
Fax letters of recommendation from three municipal references to the Engineering Department at 617 625-4454. After you've faxed the references, contact them at 617 625-6600 x5400 to arrange for the following sign-off.
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be: ApprovedDenied Signature

### CITY OF SOMERVILLE

SOMERVILLE • MASSACHUSETTS 02145 DPW - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 1 FRANEY ROAD ~ 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR PHONE: 617-625-6600 • FAX: 617-625-4454

Dear Licensed Drainlayers,

As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW – Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at <a href="http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering">http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering</a>.

Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By signing below, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual. Permits will not be issued until this letter has been signed and returned to the DPW – Engineering Department.

The Engineering Department welcomes the opportunity to work with you and your company. Please feel free to contact this office if there are any questions.

Signed,

Somerville DPW - Engineering Department

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the rules and regulations set forth in the City of Somerville Permit Manual and I further attest that I will work in conformance with said rules and regulations.

Name: Donne Andreas	Date: 3-1-16
Signature:	Title: Supervisor / Formun
Company: Le	

# LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND

Bond 9163483 LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, LEI Corporation P.O. Box 534 145 Providence St., Millbury MA 01527 as Principal, and the Washington International Insurance Company , a New Hampshire corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Somerville, 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville MA 02143 , as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand And No/100THS Dollars (: \$10,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Signed and sealed this 2nd day of March , 2016 THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to be granted a license or permit to do business as Drainlayer Permit by the Obligee. NOW. Therefore, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business in conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER; 1. This bond shall continue in force: March 2nd , 2017 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate X Until executed by the Surety OR Until canceled as herein provided. 2 This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not less than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **LEI Corporation** Principal Ву\_\_\_\_\_ Washington International Insurance Company Timothy P, Lyons, Attorney-in-Fact

#### NAS SURETY GROUP

## NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Schaumburg, Illinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:
JOHN C. DRISCOLL, TIMOTHY P. LYONS,
CLAIRE A. CAVANAUGH, and DENNIS DRISCOLL
JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY
Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:  FIFTY MILLION (\$50,000,000.00) DOLLARS
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 9 <sup>th</sup> of May, 2012:
"RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."
By Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company  & Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company  Wichael A. Ito, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company  & Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company  & Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company  & Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 15th day of October , 2015.
North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company
State of Illinois County of Cook ss:
On this 15th day of October, 2015, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Michael A. Ito, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.
OFFICIAL SEAL  M KENNY  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/04/2017  M. Kenny, Notary Public
I, <u>Jeffrey Goldberg</u> , the duly elected <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 2nd day of March , 20 / 6.
Jeff Delle
Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & North American Specialty Insurance Company

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

## Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:
Name: IANDSCAPING ETC. TALL
Address: 145 PRANDENCE ST. PO By 534
City: Mulbury State: MA Zip: 0/527 Phone #: 508 865-726
I am an employer with
Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable):
Insurance Company Name: Driscoll Agency Juc.
Address: 93 1 mm water CVCLT
City: Norwell State: MA. Zip: 0206/ Phone #: (781) 681-465
Policy #: WC 6181400780 Expiration Date: 4/10/16
Applicant certification:
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification.
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.
Signature: Date: 2-25-16
Print Name: FNOREW J. DAVIDSON
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.
City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other

(revised Jan. 2008)



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/20/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s) PRODUCER The Driscoll Agency, Inc. FAX No): 781-681-6686 PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 781-681-6656 93 Longwater Circle Norwell MA 02061 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jbd@driscollagency.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE 20508 INSURER A: Valley Forge Insurance Company INSURER B: Continental Casualty Company 20443 INSURED 335081 INSURER C: The North River Insurance Company 21105 Landscaping Etc., Inc. PO Box 534 INSURER D: National Fire Ins Co of Hartford 20478 Millbury MA 01527 INSURER E : INSURER F: **CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1351888639** REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER 6018140067 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 4/10/2016 \$1,000,000 Α X **EACH OCCURRENCE** CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$100,000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence MED EXP (Any one person) \$15,000 \$1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO-\$2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 4/10/2015 4/10/2016 \$1,000,000 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C6018140084 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS \$ 10/10/2015 4/10/2016 C X UMBRELLA LIAB 511059925 X \$10,000,000 OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE \$10,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONSO \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 4/10/2015 4/10/2016 WC618140070 X STATUTE ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$500,000 N NIA E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$500,000 4/10/2015 4/10/2016 Limit Per Item \$100,000 Leased/Rented Equip 6018140067 CESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE